
European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  

THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  125 PELLIELO, Giovanni ITA 01 APR 1994 WC Nicosia (CYP)

OR  124 DIAMOND, Michael AUS 21 JUL 1996 OG Atlanta (USA)

ER  125 PELLIELO, Giovanni ITA 01 APR 1994 WC Nicosia (CYP)

(Qualification)

FWR  149 BINDRICH, Karsten GER 10 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

FOR  146 KOSTELECKY, David CZE 10 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

FER  149 BRINDRICH, Karsten GER 11 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Final)

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score S-off S-off

   1  1086 CERNOGORAZ Giovanni CRO  122  24  146 25  24  24  25  24 
Final shots:

   2  1128 LIPTAK Jiri CZE  122  22  144  + 2 25  24  25  23  25 
Final shots:

   3  1088 GLASNOVIC Josip CRO  122  22  144  + 1 25  25  24  24  24 
Final shots:

   4  1518 FILIPOVIC Mario SVK  122  21  143 25  25  23  24  25 
Final shots:

   5  1343 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA  123  18  141 24  25  25  24  25 
Final shots:

   6  1437 ALIPOV Alexey RUS  123  18  141 25  25  25  24  24 
Final shots:

   7  1254 BINDRICH Karsten GER  120  120 25  23  24  24  24 
   8  1202 DESERT Antonin FRA  120  120 24  24  25  23  24 
   9  1228 LING Edward GBR  120  120 25  24  24  24  23 
  10  1561 TUZUN Oguzhan TUR  119  119 25  24  25  20  25 
  11  1127 KOSTELECKY David CZE  119  119 23  24  24  24  24 
  12  1167 SERRANO Jesus ESP  119  119 23  24  25  23  24 
  13  1200 CLAMENS Stephane FRA  119  119 24  23  25  23  24 
  14  1159 FERNANDEZ Alberto ESP  119  119 23  25  25  24  22 
  15  1448 KOSAREV Maxim RUS  118  118 21  24  25  24  24 
  16  1485 SELVA Stefano SMR  118  118 24  21  25  24  24 
  17  1331 FABBRIZI Massimo ITA  118  118 23  24  23  24  24 
  18  1473 MACEK Bostjan SLO  118  118 24  24  23  23  24 
  19  1224 HEADING Aaron GBR  118  118 24  23  24  24  23 
  20  1410 KOWALCZYK Piotr POL  118  118 24  24  23  24  23 
  21  1113 SOFOCLEOUS Marios CYP  118  118 24  24  24  23  23 
  22  1306 BURNETT Derek IRL  118  118 23  24  24  25  22 
  23  1123 GACH Jiri CZE  117  117 24  22  21  25  25 
  24  1087 GLASNOVIC Anton CRO  117  117 22  23  25  24  23 
  25  1024 SCHERHAUFER Andreas AUT  116  116 21  24  23  24  24 
  26  1421 AZEVEDO Joao POR  116  116 23  21  25  24  23 
  27  1557 DALAGAN Fevzi TUR  116  116 24  23  22  25  22 
  28  1352 VIGANO Rodolfo ITA  116  116 24  24  23  23  22 
  29  1164 MACHADO Paco ESP  116  116 24  24  24  22  22 
  30  1422 COLACO Ricardo POR  116  116 24  24  24  23  21 
  31  1446 GURKIN Pavel RUS  115  115 22  22  24  22  25 
  32  1053 PEETERS Yannick BEL  115  115 25  22  22  22  24 
  33  1095 AILIOTIS Yiannis CYP  115  115 22  21  24  25  23 
  34  1149 KRISTENSEN Ole DEN  114  114 21  24  22  24  23 
  35  1519 KOVACOCY Marian SVK  114  114 24  23  24  22  21 
  36  1558 ILNAM Yavuz TUR  113  113 23  23  24  20  23 
  37  1266 PIGORSCH Paul GER  113  113 24  23  21  23  22 
  38  1174 SAALISTE Urmas EST  113  113 24  24  23  20  22 
  39  1536 VARGA Erik SVK  113  113 22  22  24  24  21 

25.05.2012   18:53:24  CET Page 1 of 2



European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  

THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score S-off S-off

  40  1502 BERTOLDI Reto SUI  113  113 24  25  21  23  20 
  41  1299 SZOLLAR Andras HUN  112  112 20  22  24  22  24 
  42  1472 KOMPAN Ivo SLO  112  112 23  21  23  21  24 
  43  1423 HILARIO DA SILVA Pedro Manuel Nobr POR  112  112 23  22  22  21  24 
  44  1049 DEBRY Maxime BEL  112  112 23  22  20  24  23 
  45  1268 RUETTGEROTH Stefan GER  112  112 24  23  20  22  23 
  46  1482 MANCINI Manuel SMR  112  112 22  25  22  23  20 
  47  1414 WOJTASIEWICZ Jaromir POL  111  111 21  23  21  22  24 
  48  1182 JOKINEN Ari FIN  111  111 23  20  24  20  24 
  49  1183 KIRVESMAKI Janne FIN  111  111 22  20  23  24  22 
  50  1475 ZNIDERCIC Matej SLO  111  111 20  23  23  23  22 
  51  1576 NAUMENKO Vyacheslav UKR  110  110 22  23  19  24  22 
  52  1385 RACKOVIC Dragoslav MNE  110  110 22  23  20  23  22 
  53  1020 GOISER Alois AUT  110  110 23  22  23  20  22 
  54  1000 TOMAS ROCA Joan AND  110  110 23  21  23  23  20 
  55  1173 KULL Andres EST  109  109 23  22  21  20  23 
  56  1296 HEGYI Norbert HUN  108  108 23  24  21  21  19 
  57  1034 BABAYEV Elchin AZE  107  107 22  20  21  24  20 
  58  1509 ZIMMERMANN Hubert SUI  106  106 22  18  19  25  22 
  59  1062 KAVALENKA Andrei BLR  106  106 20  22  21  21  22 
  60  1362 SVENTICKAS Rytis LTU  106  106 20  23  21  21  21 
  61  1107 LEONTIOU Leontios CYP  106  106 25  22  19  20  20 
  62  1048 CARLIEZ Clement BEL  105  105 22  19  21  22  21 
  63  1363 ZEMAITIS Kristijonas LTU  105  105 21  18  24  22  20 
  64  1237 WIXEY Michael GBR  105  105 22  18  23  22  20 
  65  1358 BLASKEVICIUS Donatas LTU  104  104 23  24  19  19  19 
  66  1384 PERISIC Nikola MNE  104  104 21  22  21  22  18 
  67  1376 DEGUARA Rennie MLT  104  104 22  24  19  22  17 
  68  1377 GALEA James MLT  103  103 23  18  20  23  19 
  69  1413 TRZEBINSKI Jakub POL  103  103 21  21  21  21  19 
  70  1059 BARAVOI Mikalai BLR   98   98 21  20  16  21  20 
  71  1039 ISMAYILOV Elvin AZE   97   97 20  17  17  20  23 
  72  1481 BONIFAZI Ivan SMR   97   97 21  19  21  16  20 
  73  1025 SILLER Christian AUT   96   96 16  17  22  20  21 
  74  1070 ANGELIEV Hristo BUL   95   95 21  19  19  20  16 
  75  1072 DILKOV Yordan BUL   94   94 21  21  14  20  18 
  76  1493 ILIC Marko SRB   94   94 22  20  15  20  17 
  77  1503 BIZZOZZERO Bruno SUI   93   93 21  21  17  17  17 
  78  1060 DZIARUHIN Artiosiom BLR   93   93 18  19  19  21  16 
  79  1071 BRAMBAROV Stoyo BUL   84   84 17  16  18  14  19 
  80  1319 ZADOROJNIY Alexander ISR   75   75 14  15  16  18  12 

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ECH European Championships ER European Record FER Final European Record FOR Final Olympic Record
FWR Final World Record OG Olympic Games OR Olympic Record WC World Cup
WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  
MQS EXTRA

THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score

 1118 IERONIMIDES Nicolas CYP  118  118 24  24  25  21  24 
 1109 MYLONAS Adonis CYP  110  110 24  22  20  23  21 
 1050 MARTIN Christophe BEL  109  109 22  22  22  19  24 
 1504 CHINOTTI Carlo SUI  105  105 21  23  21  21  19 
 1425 SEBASTIAO Fernando POR  103  103 21  21  20  19  22 
 1051 MARTINELLE Olivier BEL   99   99 20  21  20  18  20 
 1027 STRASSER Josef AUT   99   99 21  23  20  17  18 
 1467 LOBANOV Nikolay RUS   94   94 19  19  19  17  20 
 1507 PFIFFNER Luciano SUI   81   81 16  17  20  11  17 

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  369 Italy FABBRIZI, Massimo; PELLIELO, Giovanni; VIGANO, Rodolfo;ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  369 Italy FABBRIZI, Massimo; PELLELO Giovanni, VIGANO, Rodolfo;ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

   1 CROCroatia    7 2    7 2    7 3    7 3    7 1   3 6 1

 1 0 8 6 CERNOGORAZ Giovanni    2 5    2 4    2 4    2 5    2 4

 1 0 8 8 GLASNOVIC Josip    2 5    2 5    2 4    2 4    2 4

 1 0 8 7 GLASNOVIC Anton    2 2    2 3    2 5    2 4    2 3

   2 CZECzech Republic    7 2    7 0    7 0    7 2    7 4   3 5 8

 1 1 2 8 LIPTAK Jiri    2 5    2 4    2 5    2 3    2 5

 1 1 2 7 KOSTELECKY David    2 3    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 4

 1 1 2 3 GACH Jiri    2 4    2 2    2 1    2 5    2 5

   3 ITAItaly    7 1    7 3    7 1    7 1    7 1   3 5 7

 1 3 4 3 PELLIELO Giovanni    2 4    2 5    2 5    2 4    2 5

 1 3 3 1 FABBRIZI Massimo    2 3    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 4

 1 3 5 2 VIGANO Rodolfo    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 3    2 2

   4 RUSRussian Federation    6 8    7 1    7 4    7 0    7 3   3 5 6

 1 4 3 7 ALIPOV Alexey    2 5    2 5    2 5    2 4    2 4

 1 4 4 8 KOSAREV Maxim    2 1    2 4    2 5    2 4    2 4

 1 4 4 6 GURKIN Pavel    2 2    2 2    2 4    2 2    2 5

   5 ESPSpain    7 0    7 3    7 4    6 9    6 8   3 5 4

 1 1 6 7 SERRANO Jesus    2 3    2 4    2 5    2 3    2 4

 1 1 5 9 FERNANDEZ Alberto    2 3    2 5    2 5    2 4    2 2

 1 1 6 4 MACHADO Paco    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 2    2 2

   6 SVKSlovakia    7 1    7 0    7 1    7 0    6 7   3 4 9

 1 5 1 8 FILIPOVIC Mario    2 5    2 5    2 3    2 4    2 5

 1 5 1 9 KOVACOCY Marian    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 2    2 1

 1 5 3 6 VARGA Erik    2 2    2 2    2 4    2 4    2 1

   7 TURTurkey    7 2    7 0    7 1    6 5    7 0   3 4 8

 1 5 6 1 TUZUN Oguzhan    2 5    2 4    2 5    2 0    2 5

 1 5 5 7 DALAGAN Fevzi    2 4    2 3    2 2    2 5    2 2

 1 5 5 8 ILNAM Yavuz    2 3    2 3    2 4    2 0    2 3
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  369 Italy FABBRIZI, Massimo; PELLIELO, Giovanni; VIGANO, Rodolfo;ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  369 Italy FABBRIZI, Massimo; PELLELO Giovanni, VIGANO, Rodolfo;ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

   8 GERGermany    7 3    6 9    6 5    6 9    6 9   3 4 5

 1 2 5 4 BINDRICH Karsten    2 5    2 3    2 4    2 4    2 4

 1 2 6 6 PIGORSCH Paul    2 4    2 3    2 1    2 3    2 2

 1 2 6 8 RUETTGEROTH Stefan    2 4    2 3    2 0    2 2    2 3

   9 PORPortugal    7 0    6 7    7 1    6 8    6 8   3 4 4

 1 4 2 1 AZEVEDO Joao    2 3    2 1    2 5    2 4    2 3

 1 4 2 2 COLACO Ricardo    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 1

 1 4 2 3 HILARIO DA SILVA Pedro Manuel Nobr    2 3    2 2    2 2    2 1    2 4

  1 0 GBRGreat Britain    7 1    6 5    7 1    7 0    6 6   3 4 3

 1 2 2 8 LING Edward    2 5    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 3

 1 2 2 4 HEADING Aaron    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 4    2 3

 1 2 3 7 WIXEY Michael    2 2    1 8    2 3    2 2    2 0

  1 1 SLOSlovenia    6 7    6 8    6 9    6 7    7 0   3 4 1

 1 4 7 3 MACEK Bostjan    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 3    2 4

 1 4 7 2 KOMPAN Ivo    2 3    2 1    2 3    2 1    2 4

 1 4 7 5 ZNIDERCIC Matej    2 0    2 3    2 3    2 3    2 2

  1 2 CYPCyprus    7 1    6 7    6 7    6 8    6 6   3 3 9

 1 1 1 3 SOFOCLEOUS Marios    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 3

 1 0 9 5 AILIOTIS Yiannis    2 2    2 1    2 4    2 5    2 3

 1 1 0 7 LEONTIOU Leontios    2 5    2 2    1 9    2 0    2 0

  1 3 BELBelgium    7 0    6 3    6 3    6 8    6 8   3 3 2

 1 0 5 3 PEETERS Yannick    2 5    2 2    2 2    2 2    2 4

 1 0 4 9 DEBRY Maxime    2 3    2 2    2 0    2 4    2 3

 1 0 4 8 CARLIEZ Clement    2 2    1 9    2 1    2 2    2 1

  1 4 POLPoland    6 6    6 8    6 5    6 7    6 6   3 3 2

 1 4 1 0 KOWALCZYK Piotr    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 3

 1 4 1 4 WOJTASIEWICZ Jaromir    2 1    2 3    2 1    2 2    2 4

 1 4 1 3 TRZEBINSKI Jakub    2 1    2 1    2 1    2 1    1 9
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   MEN  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  369 Italy FABBRIZI, Massimo; PELLIELO, Giovanni; VIGANO, Rodolfo;ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  369 Italy FABBRIZI, Massimo; PELLELO Giovanni, VIGANO, Rodolfo;ITA 06 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

  1 5 SMRSan Marino    6 7    6 5    6 8    6 3    6 4   3 2 7

 1 4 8 5 SELVA Stefano    2 4    2 1    2 5    2 4    2 4

 1 4 8 2 MANCINI Manuel    2 2    2 5    2 2    2 3    2 0

 1 4 8 1 BONIFAZI Ivan    2 1    1 9    2 1    1 6    2 0

  1 6 AUTAustria    6 0    6 3    6 8    6 4    6 7   3 2 2

 1 0 2 4 SCHERHAUFER Andreas    2 1    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 4

 1 0 2 0 GOISER Alois    2 3    2 2    2 3    2 0    2 2

 1 0 2 5 SILLER Christian    1 6    1 7    2 2    2 0    2 1

  1 7 LTULithuania    6 4    6 5    6 4    6 2    6 0   3 1 5

 1 3 6 2 SVENTICKAS Rytis    2 0    2 3    2 1    2 1    2 1

 1 3 6 3 ZEMAITIS Kristijonas    2 1    1 8    2 4    2 2    2 0

 1 3 5 8 BLASKEVICIUS Donatas    2 3    2 4    1 9    1 9    1 9

  1 8 SUISwitzerland    6 7    6 4    5 7    6 5    5 9   3 1 2

 1 5 0 2 BERTOLDI Reto    2 4    2 5    2 1    2 3    2 0

 1 5 0 9 ZIMMERMANN Hubert    2 2    1 8    1 9    2 5    2 2

 1 5 0 3 BIZZOZZERO Bruno    2 1    2 1    1 7    1 7    1 7

  1 9 BLRBelarus    5 9    6 1    5 6    6 3    5 8   2 9 7

 1 0 6 2 KAVALENKA Andrei    2 0    2 2    2 1    2 1    2 2

 1 0 5 9 BARAVOI Mikalai    2 1    2 0    1 6    2 1    2 0

 1 0 6 0 DZIARUHIN Artiosiom    1 8    1 9    1 9    2 1    1 6

  2 0 BULBulgaria    5 9    5 6    5 1    5 4    5 3   2 7 3

 1 0 7 0 ANGELIEV Hristo    2 1    1 9    1 9    2 0    1 6

 1 0 7 2 DILKOV Yordan    2 1    2 1    1 4    2 0    1 8

 1 0 7 1 BRAMBAROV Stoyo    1 7    1 6    1 8    1 4    1 9

Note

Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ER European Record WCH World Championships WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
DOUBLE TRAP   MEN  

TUE  22 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  09:00

WR  148 FOKEEV, Vitaly RUS 03 MAR 2011 WC Concepcion (CHI)

OR  145 ELLER, Walton USA 12 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

ER  148 FOKEEV, Vitaly RUS 03 MAR 2011 WC Concepcion (CHI)

(Qualification)

FWR  198 WILSON, Peter Robert Russell GBR 28 MAR 2012WC Tucson (USA)

FOR  190 ELLER, Walton USA 12 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

FER  198 WILSON, Peter Robert Russell GBR 12 JUL 2011 WC Tucson (USA)

(Final)

Bib Nat Rounds Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 Score S-off S-off

   1  1544 DAHLBY Hakan SWE  146  49  195 50  50  46 
Final shots:

   2  1232 SCOTT Steven GBR  142  48  190 48  50  44 
Final shots:

   3  1453 MOSIN Vasily RUS  144  45  189 50  47  47 
Final shots:

   4  1330 DI SPIGNO Daniele ITA  142  45  187 47  46  49 
Final shots:

   5  1451 LEYBO Mikhail RUS  141  44  185 46  47  48 
Final shots:

   6  1234 WALTON Stevan GBR  141  35  176 49  44  48 
Final shots:

   7  1262 LOEW Andreas GER  140  140 48  44  48 
   8  1269 SCHANZ Waldemar GER  139  139 47  44  48 
   9  1445 FOKEEV Vitaly RUS  139  139 46  46  47 
  10  1293 BOGNAR Richard HUN  139  139 47  45  47 
  11  1333 GASPARINI Davide ITA  139  139 47  47  45 
  12  1295 GEREBICS Roland HUN  137  137 46  46  45 CB 110
  13  1329 D ANIELLO Francesco ITA  137  137 46  46  45 CB 109
  14  1221 FAULDS Richard GBR  136  136 45  47  44 
  15  1184 KOYLINEN Simo FIN  136  136 47  45  44 
  16  1525 OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej SVK  136  136 46  47  43 
  17  1258 GOLDBRUNNER Michael GER  136  136 48  45  43 
  18  1375 CHETCUTI William MLT  134  134 48  41  45 
  19  1188 RITSILA Sami FIN  134  134 49  43  42 
  20  1087 GLASNOVIC Anton CRO  128  128 46  38  44 
  21  1115 THEODOTOU Stefanos CYP  126  126 44  42  40 
  22  1088 GLASNOVIC Josip CRO  125  125 42  46  37 
  23  1114 THEODOTOU Philippos CYP  122  122 43  38  41 
  24  1297 PALKOVICS Andras HUN  118  118 40  39  39 
  25  1106 KYRIAKOU Andreas CYP  108  108 35  34  39 

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ER European Record FER Final European Record FOR Final Olympic Record FWR Final World Record
OG Olympic Games OR Olympic Record WC World Cup WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
DOUBLE TRAP   MEN  

TEAM
TUE  22 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  09:00

WR  433 Usa RICHMOND, Joshua; HOLGUIN, Jeffrey; CRAWFORD, William;USA 05 AUG 2010 WCH Munich (GER)

ER  432 Russia FOKEEV Vitaly; MOSIN Vasili; LEYBO MikhailRUS 09 OCT 2011 WCH BELGRADE (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 

   1 RUSRussian Federation   1 4 2   1 4 0   1 4 2   4 2 4

 1 4 5 3 MOSIN Vasily    5 0    4 7    4 7

 1 4 5 1 LEYBO Mikhail    4 6    4 7    4 8

 1 4 4 5 FOKEEV Vitaly    4 6    4 6    4 7

   2 GBRGreat Britain   1 4 2   1 4 1   1 3 6   4 1 9

 1 2 3 2 SCOTT Steven    4 8    5 0    4 4

 1 2 3 4 WALTON Stevan    4 9    4 4    4 8

 1 2 2 1 FAULDS Richard    4 5    4 7    4 4

   3 ITAItaly   1 4 0   1 3 9   1 3 9   4 1 8

 1 3 3 0 DI SPIGNO Daniele    4 7    4 6    4 9

 1 3 3 3 GASPARINI Davide    4 7    4 7    4 5

 1 3 2 9 D ANIELLO Francesco    4 6    4 6    4 5

   4 GERGermany   1 4 3   1 3 3   1 3 9   4 1 5

 1 2 6 2 LOEW Andreas    4 8    4 4    4 8

 1 2 6 9 SCHANZ Waldemar    4 7    4 4    4 8

 1 2 5 8 GOLDBRUNNER Michael    4 8    4 5    4 3

   5 HUNHungary   1 3 3   1 3 0   1 3 1   3 9 4

 1 2 9 3 BOGNAR Richard    4 7    4 5    4 7

 1 2 9 5 GEREBICS Roland    4 6    4 6    4 5

 1 2 9 7 PALKOVICS Andras    4 0    3 9    3 9

   6 CYPCyprus   1 2 2   1 1 4   1 2 0   3 5 6

 1 1 1 5 THEODOTOU Stefanos    4 4    4 2    4 0

 1 1 1 4 THEODOTOU Philippos    4 3    3 8    4 1

 1 1 0 6 KYRIAKOU Andreas    3 5    3 4    3 9

Note

Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ER European Record WCH World Championships WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
SKEET   MEN

SAT    -  START TIME  08:30

WR  125 HANCOCK, Vincent USA WC Lonato (ITA)
OR  121 HANCOCK, Vincent USA OG Beijing (CHN)
ER  125 BROVOLD, Tore NOR ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Qualification)

FWR  150 HANCOCK, Vincent USA WC Lonato (ITA)
FOR  145 BROVOLD, Tore NOR OG Beijing (CHN)
FOR  145 HANCOCK, Vincent USA OG Beijing (CHN)
FER  150 BROVOLD, Tore NOR ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Final)

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score S-off S-off

1 1339 LUCHINI Valerio ITA 122  25 147 25  24  25  25  23
Final shots:

2 1285 MITAS Efthimios GRE +4121  25 146 24  25  23  24  25
Final shots:

3 1094 ACHILLEOS Georgios CYP 123  22 145  + 4 24  24  25  25  25
Final shots:

4 1098 CHASIKOS Andreas CYP +4121  24 145  + 3 24  23  25  25  24
Final shots:

5 1139 TOMECEK Jakub CZE 122  23 145  + 1 25  24  24  25  24
Final shots:

6 1132 NYDRLE Tomas CZE +4121  23 144 23  23  25  25  25
Final shots:

7 1096 ANDREOU Antonakis CYP +3121 121 24  25  22  25  25
8 1187 MERILUOTO Heikki FIN 120 120 23  24  24  24  25
9 1399 BROVOLD Tore NOR 120 120 24  25  24  23  24

10 1338 LODDE Luigi ITA 120 120 24  24  24  25  23 CB 108
11 1155 ARAMBURU Juan Jose ESP 120 120 24  24  24  25  23 CB 101
12 1147 HANSEN Jesper DEN 120 120 25  23  24  25  23 CB 113
13 1459 SHOMIN Valeriy RUS 120 120 25  23  24  25  23 CB 105
14 1572 LOIK Ivan UKR 120 120 24  25  24  24  23
15 1287 SALAVANTAKIS Georgios GRE 120 120 25  24  24  24  23
16 1018 ERBSCHWENDTNER Josef AUT 120 120 24  25  25  25  21
17 1400 JENSEN Tom Beier NOR 119 119 24  23  24  24  24
18 1550 SVENSSON Marcus SWE 119 119 22  25  25  23  24
19 1205 POUMAILLOU Edouard FRA 119 119 23  24  24  25  23
20 1574 MILCHEV Mikola UKR 119 119 24  24  24  24  23
21 1548 NILSSON Stefan SWE 119 119 25  25  22  24  23
22 1332 FALCO Ennio ITA 119 119 25  24  25  24  21
23 1273 WENZEL Tino GER 118 118 24  22  24  24  24
24 1438 ASTAKHOV Anton RUS 118 118 24  22  24  25  23
25 1146 GOLDING Anders DEN 118 118 24  23  23  25  23
26 1458 SERBIN Evgeniy RUS 118 118 25  22  24  24  23
27 1255 BUCHHEIM Ralf GER 118 118 25  23  23  24  23
28 1166 MORAGUES Juan ESP 118 118 25  23  24  23  23
29 1556 BAHCIVAN Huseyin TUR 118 118 24  25  25  21  23
30 1040 JAFAROV Emin AZE 118 118 25  23  24  24  22
31 1568 GONCHAROV Oleksandr UKR 117 117 23  24  25  20  25
32 1256 CORDESMEYER Frank GER 117 117 24  22  24  23  24
33 1361 RACINSKAS Ronaldas LTU 117 117 24  24  22  23  24
34 1549 RINGBORG Niklas SWE 117 117 23  23  25  23  23
35 1284 MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos GRE 117 117 24  23  25  24  21
36 1526 PISTOVCAK Oliver SVK 116 116 24  22  23  24  23
37 1148 HOLMGAARD Martin DEN 116 116 24  23  24  22  23
38 1392 MOORLAG Douwe Hendrik NED 116 116 23  22  24  25  22
39 1508 RAMELLA Fabio SUI 116 116 24  23  22  25  22

20.05.2012   17:26:24  CET Page 1 of 2



European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
SKEET   MEN

SAT    -  START TIME  08:30

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score S-off S-off

40 1185 LESKINEN Lauri FIN 116 116 25  21  24  25  21
41 1215 ALLEN Malcolm GBR 116 116 24  23  24  24  21
42 1138 SYCHRA Jan CZE 116 116 24  24  24  24  20
43 1537 ZEMKO Stefan SVK 115 115 23  21  23  23  25
44 1294 BOKOR Balint HUN 115 115 22  24  23  25  21
45 1402 UNDSETH Ole Eilif NOR 115 115 24  24  23  23  21
46 1201 DELAUNAY Eric FRA 115 115 24  22  25  24  20
47 1192 VAHAMAKI Teemu FIN 114 114 24  19  23  25  23
48 1022 KUNTSCHIK Sebastian AUT 114 114 25  21  21  24  23
49 1208 TERRAS Anthony FRA 114 114 24  23  22  22  23
50 1391 GREEF Jan-Cor NED 114 114 23  22  25  23  21
51 1075 KIRILOV Iliya BUL 113 113 25  22  23  21  22
52 1235 WARLOW Rory David GBR 113 113 24  24  23  23  19
53 1359 BOGDANOVAS Germanas LTU 112 112 20  24  23  24  21
54 1492 AMANOVIC Jovan SRB 111 111 22  22  24  22  21
55 1073 FILEV Plamen BUL 110 110 21  22  21  23  23
56 1216 BRICKELL Richard GBR 110 110 22  24  20  23  21
57 1245 LAKIA Paul GEO 109 109 22  19  24  23  21
58 1312 JOHANNESSON Sigurthor ISL 109 109 22  22  22  22  21
59 1035 BAGHIROV Khanhuseyn AZE 108 108 24  22  23  19  20
60 1012 ORLOV Dmitry ARM 107 107 21  18  24  19  25
61 1078 POPOV Georgi BUL 107 107 20  21  23  21  22
62 1313 VALDIMARSSON Oern ISL 106 106 18  22  24  22  20
63 1063 KUKOBAKO Valeriy BLR 105 105 22  22  22  21  18
64 1496 STOJADINOVIC Goran SRB 104 104 21  22  21  17  23
65 1019 FEILHAMMER Martin AUT 104 104 21  19  22  20  22
66 1243 KVATADZE David GEO 103 103 21  18  18  24  22
67 1244 KVATADZE Givi GEO 102 102 21  21  23  19  18
68 1505 HAEGIN Thomas SUI 99 99 20  18  23  20  18
69 1013 KUZNETSOV Sergey ARM 94 94 15  19  22  21  17

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.

Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend
ECH European Championships ER European Record FER Final European Record FOR Final Olympic Record
FWR Final World Record OG Olympic Games OR Olympic Record WC World Cup
WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
SKEET   MEN  

QUALIFICATION - MQS EXTRA - DAY 2
SAT  19 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score

 1111 PERICLEOUS Constantinos CYP  119  119 25  22  24  24  24 
 1064 TULAEV Dmitry BLR  118  118 25  23  21  25  24 
 1286 PERATIKOS Theodoros GRE  113  113 23  23  22  24  21 
 1104 KONSTANTINOU Dimitris CYP  112  112 22  24  23  19  24 
 1080 ZAPRYANOV Zapryan BUL   95   95 15  20  21  19  20 

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
SKEET   MEN  

TEAM
SAT  19 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  368 Norway BROVOLD, Tore; UNDSETH, Ole Eilif; JENSEN, Tom Beier;NOR 12 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

WR  368 Germany WENZEL, Tino; WEGNER, Axel; BUCHHEIM, Ralf;GER 12 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  368 Norway BROVOLD Tore, UNDSETH Ole Eilef, JENSEN Tom BeierNOR 12 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

   1 CYPCyprus    7 2    7 2    7 2    7 5    7 4   3 6 5

 1 0 9 4 ACHILLEOS Georgios    2 4    2 4    2 5    2 5    2 5

 1 0 9 6 ANDREOU Antonakis    2 4    2 5    2 2    2 5    2 5

 1 0 9 8 CHASIKOS Andreas    2 4    2 3    2 5    2 5    2 4

   2 ITAItaly    7 4    7 2    7 4    7 4    6 7   3 6 1

 1 3 3 9 LUCHINI Valerio    2 5    2 4    2 5    2 5    2 3

 1 3 3 8 LODDE Luigi    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 5    2 3

 1 3 3 2 FALCO Ennio    2 5    2 4    2 5    2 4    2 1

   3 CZECzech Republic    7 2    7 1    7 3    7 4    6 9   3 5 9

 1 1 3 9 TOMECEK Jakub    2 5    2 4    2 4    2 5    2 4

 1 1 3 2 NYDRLE Tomas    2 3    2 3    2 5    2 5    2 5

 1 1 3 8 SYCHRA Jan    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 0

   4 GREGreece    7 3    7 2    7 2    7 2    6 9   3 5 8

 1 2 8 5 MITAS Efthimios    2 4    2 5    2 3    2 4    2 5

 1 2 8 7 SALAVANTAKIS Georgios    2 5    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 3

 1 2 8 4 MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos    2 4    2 3    2 5    2 4    2 1

   5 UKRUkraine    7 1    7 3    7 3    6 8    7 1   3 5 6

 1 5 7 2 LOIK Ivan    2 4    2 5    2 4    2 4    2 3

 1 5 7 4 MILCHEV Mikola    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 3

 1 5 6 8 GONCHAROV Oleksandr    2 3    2 4    2 5    2 0    2 5

   6 RUSRussian Federation    7 4    6 7    7 2    7 4    6 9   3 5 6

 1 4 5 9 SHOMIN Valeriy    2 5    2 3    2 4    2 5    2 3

 1 4 3 8 ASTAKHOV Anton    2 4    2 2    2 4    2 5    2 3

 1 4 5 8 SERBIN Evgeniy    2 5    2 2    2 4    2 4    2 3

   7 SWESweden    7 0    7 3    7 2    7 0    7 0   3 5 5

 1 5 5 0 SVENSSON Marcus    2 2    2 5    2 5    2 3    2 4

 1 5 4 8 NILSSON Stefan    2 5    2 5    2 2    2 4    2 3

 1 5 4 9 RINGBORG Niklas    2 3    2 3    2 5    2 3    2 3
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
SKEET   MEN  

TEAM
SAT  19 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  368 Norway BROVOLD, Tore; UNDSETH, Ole Eilif; JENSEN, Tom Beier;NOR 12 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

WR  368 Germany WENZEL, Tino; WEGNER, Axel; BUCHHEIM, Ralf;GER 12 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  368 Norway BROVOLD Tore, UNDSETH Ole Eilef, JENSEN Tom BeierNOR 12 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

   8 DENDenmark    7 3    6 9    7 1    7 2    6 9   3 5 4

 1 1 4 7 HANSEN Jesper    2 5    2 3    2 4    2 5    2 3

 1 1 4 6 GOLDING Anders    2 4    2 3    2 3    2 5    2 3

 1 1 4 8 HOLMGAARD Martin    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 2    2 3

   9 NORNorway    7 2    7 2    7 1    7 0    6 9   3 5 4

 1 3 9 9 BROVOLD Tore    2 4    2 5    2 4    2 3    2 4

 1 4 0 0 JENSEN Tom Beier    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 4    2 4

 1 4 0 2 UNDSETH Ole Eilif    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 3    2 1

  1 0 GERGermany    7 3    6 7    7 1    7 1    7 1   3 5 3

 1 2 7 3 WENZEL Tino    2 4    2 2    2 4    2 4    2 4

 1 2 5 5 BUCHHEIM Ralf    2 5    2 3    2 3    2 4    2 3

 1 2 5 6 CORDESMEYER Frank    2 4    2 2    2 4    2 3    2 4

  1 1 FINFinland    7 2    6 4    7 1    7 4    6 9   3 5 0

 1 1 8 7 MERILUOTO Heikki    2 3    2 4    2 4    2 4    2 5

 1 1 8 5 LESKINEN Lauri    2 5    2 1    2 4    2 5    2 1

 1 1 9 2 VAHAMAKI Teemu    2 4    1 9    2 3    2 5    2 3

  1 2 FRAFrance    7 1    6 9    7 1    7 1    6 6   3 4 8

 1 2 0 5 POUMAILLOU Edouard    2 3    2 4    2 4    2 5    2 3

 1 2 0 1 DELAUNAY Eric    2 4    2 2    2 5    2 4    2 0

 1 2 0 8 TERRAS Anthony    2 4    2 3    2 2    2 2    2 3

  1 3 GBRGreat Britain    7 0    7 1    6 7    7 0    6 1   3 3 9

 1 2 1 5 ALLEN Malcolm    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 4    2 1

 1 2 3 5 WARLOW Rory David    2 4    2 4    2 3    2 3    1 9

 1 2 1 6 BRICKELL Richard    2 2    2 4    2 0    2 3    2 1

  1 4 AUTAustria    7 0    6 5    6 8    6 9    6 6   3 3 8

 1 0 1 8 ERBSCHWENDTNER Josef    2 4    2 5    2 5    2 5    2 1

 1 0 2 2 KUNTSCHIK Sebastian    2 5    2 1    2 1    2 4    2 3

 1 0 1 9 FEILHAMMER Martin    2 1    1 9    2 2    2 0    2 2
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
SKEET   MEN  

TEAM
SAT  19 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  368 Norway BROVOLD, Tore; UNDSETH, Ole Eilif; JENSEN, Tom Beier;NOR 12 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

WR  368 Germany WENZEL, Tino; WEGNER, Axel; BUCHHEIM, Ralf;GER 12 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  368 Norway BROVOLD Tore, UNDSETH Ole Eilef, JENSEN Tom BeierNOR 12 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

  1 5 BULBulgaria    6 6    6 5    6 7    6 5    6 7   3 3 0

 1 0 7 5 KIRILOV Iliya    2 5    2 2    2 3    2 1    2 2

 1 0 7 3 FILEV Plamen    2 1    2 2    2 1    2 3    2 3

 1 0 7 8 POPOV Georgi    2 0    2 1    2 3    2 1    2 2

  1 6 GEOGeorgia    6 4    5 8    6 5    6 6    6 1   3 1 4

 1 2 4 5 LAKIA Paul    2 2    1 9    2 4    2 3    2 1

 1 2 4 3 KVATADZE David    2 1    1 8    1 8    2 4    2 2

 1 2 4 4 KVATADZE Givi    2 1    2 1    2 3    1 9    1 8

Note

Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ECH European Championships ER European Record WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
TRAP   WOMEN

THU    -  START TIME  08:30

WR  74 CHUYKO, Victoria UKR ECH Nicosia (CYP)
OR  71 GUDZINEVICIUTE, Daina LTU OG Sydney (AUS)
ER  74 CHUYKO, Victoria UKR ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Qualification)

FWR  96 STEFECEKOVA, Zuzana SVK WC Qingyuan (CHN)
FOR  91 MAKELA-NUMMELA, Satu FIN OG Beijing (CHN)
FER  96 STEFECEKOVA, Zuzana SVK WC Qingyuan (CHN)

(Final)

Bib Nat Rounds Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 Score S-off S-off

1 1334 GELISIO Deborah ITA 72  22 94 24  25  23
Final shots:

2 1345 ROSSI Jessica ITA 73  19 92 25  24  24 EWRJ ERJ
Final shots:

3 1327 CAPORUSCIO Federica ITA +169  21 90  + 6 25  22  22
Final shots:

4 1270 SCHEIBL Sonja GER +169  21 90  + 5 23  22  24
Final shots:

5 1156 CLEMENTE Eva Maria ESP 71  18 89 24  24  23
Final shots:

6 1440 BARSUK Tatiana RUS +169  18 87 24  23  22
Final shots:

7 1571 LAPSHYNA Oleksandra UKR +069 69 22  24  23
8 1226 KERWOOD Charlotte GBR 68 68 22  21  25
9 1193 VEROMAA Mopsi FIN 68 68 23  21  24

10 1186 MAKELA-NUMMELA Satu FIN 68 68 21  24  23
11 1229 MARSHALL Shona GBR 68 68 23  22  23
12 1483 PERILLI Alessandra SMR 68 68 24  21  23
13 1161 GALVEZ Fatima ESP 68 68 23  23  22 CB 54
14 1461 TKACH Elena RUS 68 68 23  23  22 CB 53
15 1424 RODRIGUES Ana Rita POR 68 68 24  22  22
16 1484 SANTOLINI Marina SMR 67 67 22  22  23
17 1129 LOOSOVA Iveta CZE 67 67 23  21  23
18 1569 KAPITANENKO Maria UKR 67 67 21  24  22
19 1189 SALMI Marika FIN 67 67 23  22  22
20 1206 RACINET Delphine FRA 66 66 22  21  23
21 1531 STEFECEKOVA Zuzana SVK 66 66 23  20  23
22 1165 MARTINEZ Beatriz ESP 66 66 21  24  21
23 1103 KONSTANTINIDOU Georgia CYP 66 66 22  23  21
24 1559 KANTARCI Nihan TUR 64 64 20  22  22
25 1267 QUOOSS Katrin GER 64 64 23  19  22
26 1207 SAUZET Marina FRA 63 63 23  20  20
27 1524 MEZEIOVA Jana SVK 63 63 24  21  18
28 1517 BOOROVA Lucia SVK 62 62 20  19  23
29 1360 GUDZINEVICIUTE Daina LTU 60 60 19  21  20
30 1450 LARICHEVA Irina RUS 60 60 22  22  16
31 1253 BECKMANN Jana GER 59 59 19  21  19
32 1219 BURTON Abbey GBR 58 58 21  17  20
33 1486 SPADONI Francesca SMR 55 55 17  20  18
34 1474 MACEK Jasmina SLO 53 53 20  16  17

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend
ECH European Championships ER European Record FER Final European Record FOR Final Olympic Record
FWR Final World Record OG Olympic Games OR Olympic Record WC World Cup
WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   WOMEN  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  213 France SAUZET, Marina; RACINET, Delphine; NEAU, Stephanie;FRA 08 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

WR  213 Russia TKACH, Elena; LARICHEVA, Irina; BARSUK, Tatiana;RUS 08 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  213 France SAUZET, Marina; RACINET, Delphine; NEAU, Stephanie;FRA 09 AUG 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  213 Russia TKACH, Elena; LARICHEVA, Irina; BARSUK, Tatiana;RUS 09 AUG 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 

   1 ITAItaly    7 4    7 1    6 9   2 1 4 WR ER

 1 3 4 5 ROSSI Jessica    2 5    2 4    2 4

 1 3 3 4 GELISIO Deborah    2 4    2 5    2 3

 1 3 2 7 CAPORUSCIO Federica    2 5    2 2    2 2

   2 ESPSpain    6 8    7 1    6 6   2 0 5

 1 1 5 6 CLEMENTE Eva Maria    2 4    2 4    2 3

 1 1 6 1 GALVEZ Fatima    2 3    2 3    2 2

 1 1 6 5 MARTINEZ Beatriz    2 1    2 4    2 1

   3 FINFinland    6 7    6 7    6 9   2 0 3

 1 1 9 3 VEROMAA Mopsi    2 3    2 1    2 4

 1 1 8 6 MAKELA-NUMMELA Satu    2 1    2 4    2 3

 1 1 8 9 SALMI Marika    2 3    2 2    2 2

   4 RUSRussian Federation    6 9    6 8    6 0   1 9 7

 1 4 4 0 BARSUK Tatiana    2 4    2 3    2 2

 1 4 6 1 TKACH Elena    2 3    2 3    2 2

 1 4 5 0 LARICHEVA Irina    2 2    2 2    1 6

   5 GBRGreat Britain    6 6    6 0    6 8   1 9 4

 1 2 2 6 KERWOOD Charlotte    2 2    2 1    2 5

 1 2 2 9 MARSHALL Shona    2 3    2 2    2 3

 1 2 1 9 BURTON Abbey    2 1    1 7    2 0

   6 GERGermany    6 5    6 2    6 5   1 9 2

 1 2 7 0 SCHEIBL Sonja    2 3    2 2    2 4

 1 2 6 7 QUOOSS Katrin    2 3    1 9    2 2

 1 2 5 3 BECKMANN Jana    1 9    2 1    1 9

   7 SVKSlovakia    6 7    6 0    6 4   1 9 1

 1 5 3 1 STEFECEKOVA Zuzana    2 3    2 0    2 3

 1 5 2 4 MEZEIOVA Jana    2 4    2 1    1 8

 1 5 1 7 BOOROVA Lucia    2 0    1 9    2 3
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   WOMEN  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  213 France SAUZET, Marina; RACINET, Delphine; NEAU, Stephanie;FRA 08 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

WR  213 Russia TKACH, Elena; LARICHEVA, Irina; BARSUK, Tatiana;RUS 08 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  213 France SAUZET, Marina; RACINET, Delphine; NEAU, Stephanie;FRA 09 AUG 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  213 Russia TKACH, Elena; LARICHEVA, Irina; BARSUK, Tatiana;RUS 09 AUG 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 

   8 SMRSan Marino    6 3    6 3    6 4   1 9 0

 1 4 8 3 PERILLI Alessandra    2 4    2 1    2 3

 1 4 8 4 SANTOLINI Marina    2 2    2 2    2 3

 1 4 8 6 SPADONI Francesca    1 7    2 0    1 8

Note

Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ER European Record WCH World Championships WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
SKEET   WOMEN

SAT    -  START TIME  08:30

WR  75 RHODE, Kimberly USA WC Tucson (USA)
OR  72 CAINERO, Chiara ITA OG Beijing (CHN)
ER  74 LITTLE Elena GBR WC Belgrade (SCG)

(Qualification)

FWR  99 BARTEKOVA, Danka SVK ECH Nicosia (CYP)
FOR  93 BRINKER, Christine GER OG Beijing (CHN)
FOR  93 CAINERO, Chiara ITA OG Beijing (CHN)
FOR  93 RHODE, Kimberly USA OG Beijing (CHN)
FER  99 BARTEKOVA Danka SVK ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Final)

Bib Nat Rounds Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 Score S-off S-off

1 1006 AVETISYAN Yerjanik ARM 72  24 96 25  24  23
Final shots:

2 1272 WENZEL Christine GER 71  24 95 23  25  23
Final shots:

3 1099 ELEFTHERIOU Andri CYP 72  21 93 25  24  23
Final shots:

4 1455 PANARINA Olga RUS +268  24 92 25  23  20
Final shots:

5 1214 ALLEN Elena GBR +268  22 90 22  23  23
Final shots:

6 1532 STRANOVSKA Andrea SVK +268  19 87 23  22  23
Final shots:

7 1180 HEINONEN Marjut FIN +168 68 22  22  24
8 1203 GIRARDET Veronique FRA +168 68 23  22  23
9 1447 KONOVALOVA Nadezda RUS +168 68 24  21  23

10 1545 LARSSON Nathalie SWE 67 67 23  20  24
11 1441 BELIKOVA Marina RUS 67 67 22  22  23
12 1097 ANDREOU Panagiota CYP 67 67 23  22  22
13 1409 JARMOLINSKA Aleksandra POL 66 66 21  20  25
14 1412 SIERACKA Agnieszka POL 66 66 21  23  22 CB 62
15 1325 BACOSI Diana ITA 66 66 21  23  22 CB 54
16 1259 HAUFF Vanessa GER 66 66 22  22  22
17 1546 LUNDQVIST Therese SWE 66 66 23  21  22
18 1116 THEOPHANOUS Louiza CYP 65 65 20  23  22
19 1217 BROCKLESBY Nicola GBR 65 65 22  21  22
20 1431 MIHALACHE Lucia Liliana ROU 64 64 20  22  22
21 1538 ZEMKOVA Monika SVK 64 64 23  20  21
22 1041 MEFTAKHETDINOVA Zemfira AZE 64 64 23  21  20
23 1326 CAINERO Chiara ITA 63 63 20  22  21
24 1516 BARTEKOVA Danka SVK 63 63 21  22  20
25 1346 SCOCCHETTI Simona ITA 62 62 18  20  24
26 1560 OZYAMAN Cigdem TUR 62 62 22  20  20
27 1298 PONGRATZ Bianka HUN 61 61 19  21  21
28 1265 NEFF Elena GER 61 61 23  18  20
29 1223 GRAY Sarah GBR 61 61 23  20  18
30 1204 LEYON Pascale FRA 58 58 20  19  19
31 1567 CHERVIAKOVA Viktoriia UKR 55 55 21  15  19
32 1158 FAGOAGA Itsaso ESP 50 50 15  17  18

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.

Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend
ECH European Championships ER European Record FER Final European Record FOR Final Olympic Record
FWR Final World Record OG Olympic Games OR Olympic Record WC World Cup
WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
SKEET   WOMEN  

QUALIFICATION - MQS EXTRA
SAT  19 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

Bib Nat Rounds Qualification
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 Score

 1110 NIKOLAOU Konstantia CYP   62   62 22  20  20 

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

24.05.2012   11:05:20  CET Page 1 of 1



European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
SKEET   WOMEN

TEAM
SAT    -  START TIME  08:30

WR  216 China WEI, Ning; ZHANG, Shan; ZHANG, Donglian;CHN WCH Belgrade (SRB)
TER  211 Russia PANARINA Olga; DEMINA Svetlana; KONOVALOVA Nedezda;RUS WCH Maribor (SLO)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3

1 CYPCyprus 6 8 6 9 6 7 2 0 4

1 0 9 9 ELEFTHERIOU Andri 2 5 2 4 2 3

1 0 9 7 ANDREOU Panagiota 2 3 2 2 2 2

1 1 1 6 THEOPHANOUS Louiza 2 0 2 3 2 2

2 RUSRussian Federation 7 1 6 6 6 6 2 0 3

1 4 4 7 KONOVALOVA Nadezda 2 4 2 1 2 3

1 4 5 5 PANARINA Olga 2 5 2 3 2 0

1 4 4 1 BELIKOVA Marina 2 2 2 2 2 3

3 GERGermany 6 8 6 5 6 5 1 9 8

1 2 7 2 WENZEL Christine 2 3 2 5 2 3

1 2 5 9 HAUFF Vanessa 2 2 2 2 2 2

1 2 6 5 NEFF Elena 2 3 1 8 2 0

4 SVKSlovakia 6 7 6 4 6 4 1 9 5

1 5 3 2 STRANOVSKA Andrea 2 3 2 2 2 3

1 5 3 8 ZEMKOVA Monika 2 3 2 0 2 1

1 5 1 6 BARTEKOVA Danka 2 1 2 2 2 0

5 GBRGreat Britain 6 7 6 4 6 3 1 9 4

1 2 1 4 ALLEN Elena 2 2 2 3 2 3

1 2 1 7 BROCKLESBY Nicola 2 2 2 1 2 2

1 2 2 3 GRAY Sarah 2 3 2 0 1 8

6 ITAItaly 5 9 6 5 6 7 1 9 1

1 3 2 5 BACOSI Diana 2 1 2 3 2 2

1 3 2 6 CAINERO Chiara 2 0 2 2 2 1

1 3 4 6 SCOCCHETTI Simona 1 8 2 0 2 4

Legend

TER Team European Record WCH World Championships WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
TRAP   MEN JUNIOR  

THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  124 ALMUDHAF, Khaled KUW 14 MAY 1998 WC Atlanta (USA)

ER  123 FABBRIZI, Massimo ITA 02 JUL 1996 ECH Tallinn (EST)

(Qualification)

FER  144 MANCARELLA, Carlo ITA 05 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

(Final)

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score S-off S-off

   1  1340 MANCARELLA Carlo ITA  119  22  141 25  25  25  24  20 
Final shots:

   2  1160 FUENTES Mario ESP  119  21  140 23  23  25  23  25 
Final shots:

   3  1335 GRAZINI Valerio ITA  117  22  139 23  24  23  24  23 
Final shots:

   4  1460 SMYKOV Maksim RUS  116  20  136 22  25  23  23  23 
Final shots:

   5  1494 JAKSIC Zoran SRB  116  16  132 23  25  22  22  24 
Final shots:

   6  1369 SOSA Lyndon LUX  115  15  130 23  22  24  23  23 
Final shots:

   7  1535 URBAN Balazs SVK  114  114 24  22  22  23  23 
   8  1026 SOLYOM Laszlo AUT  114  114 24  23  24  21  22 
   9  1463 VASICHKIN Viktor RUS  114  114 21  24  25  23  21 
  10  1124 HUML Jiri CZE  113  113 21  24  22  22  24 
  11  1464 VINOGRADOV Ilya RUS  113  113 23  23  22  24  21 
  12  1162 GORMAZ Alvaro ESP  112  112 22  22  22  24  22 
  13  1348 TORSELLO Antonio Michael ITA  112  112 23  22  21  24  22 
  14  1163 JIMENEZ Adrian ESP  112  112 24  22  22  22  22 
  15  1233 TARRANT Daniel Adrian James GBR  111  111 22  20  23  24  22 
  16  1411 RADZIMSKI Krzysztof POL  111  111 23  22  23  22  21 
  17  1140 VODICKA Ludek CZE  111  111 22  22  25  22  20 
  18  1102 KONSTANTINIDES Christoforos CYP  111  111 22  24  23  22  20 
  19  1522 MARINOV Filip SVK  110  110 22  24  23  20  21 
  20  1257 EIDEKORN Steve GER  109  109 22  23  22  21  21 
  21  1231 MCMILLAN Callum Jon GBR  109  109 23  21  23  22  20 
  22  1529 SLAMKA Michal SVK  108  108 20  20  21  23  24 
  23  1252 ATACAN Ahmet GER  108  108 21  20  24  21  22 
  24  1137 STEPAN Vladimir CZE  108  108 23  21  22  21  21 
  25  1283 KARYOFYLLIS Stefanos GRE  106  106 24  22  17  21  22 
  26  1108 LOIZIDES Andreas CYP  106  106 21  24  19  20  22 
  27  1408 GROCHOWSKI Jakub POL  106  106 24  21  19  20  22 
  28  1236 WILKINSON Jack Douglas Leslie GBR  104  104 22  21  19  21  21 
  29  1074 GEORGIEV Ivan BUL  103  103 19  20  21  19  24 
  30  1036 GULIYEV Alimirza AZE  103  103 20  21  22  20  20 
  31  1495 SMILJANIC Nemanja SRB  103  103 24  21  22  18  18 
  32  1052 PANNEELS Alexandre BEL  102  102 20  20  19  23  20 
  33  1076 KIRILOV Marin BUL  102  102 23  19  19  22  19 
  34  1077 KOKALDZHIEV Todor BUL   99   99 19  22  16  22  20 
  35  1282 KARYOFYLLIS Konstantinos GRE   99   99 20  21  20  22  16 
  36  1038 HUSEYINLI Ali AZE   97   97 20  15  21  18  23 
  37  1260 HERMES Philipp GER   95   95 16  18  22  18  21 
  38  1100 ELIA Michalis CYP   93   93 20  16  21  15  21 
  39  1510 ZUMBUEHL Nicolas SUI   88   88 20  20  15  11  22 
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
TRAP   MEN JUNIOR  

THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score S-off S-off

  40  1506 PALAZZI Davide SUI   76   76 11  16  17  14  18 

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ECH European Championships ER European Record FER Final European Record WC World Cup
WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   MEN JUNIOR  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  364 Italy GRAZINI, Valerio; MANCARELLA, Carlo; FIORAVANTI, Giulio;ITA 05 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  364 Italy GRAZINI, Valerio; MANCARELLA, Carlo; FIORAVANTI, Giulio;ITA 05 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

   1 ITAItaly    7 1    7 1    6 9    7 2    6 5   3 4 8

 1 3 4 0 MANCARELLA Carlo    2 5    2 5    2 5    2 4    2 0

 1 3 3 5 GRAZINI Valerio    2 3    2 4    2 3    2 4    2 3

 1 3 4 8 TORSELLO Antonio Michael    2 3    2 2    2 1    2 4    2 2

   2 ESPSpain    6 9    6 7    6 9    6 9    6 9   3 4 3

 1 1 6 0 FUENTES Mario    2 3    2 3    2 5    2 3    2 5

 1 1 6 2 GORMAZ Alvaro    2 2    2 2    2 2    2 4    2 2

 1 1 6 3 JIMENEZ Adrian    2 4    2 2    2 2    2 2    2 2

   3 RUSRussian Federation    6 6    7 2    7 0    7 0    6 5   3 4 3

 1 4 6 0 SMYKOV Maksim    2 2    2 5    2 3    2 3    2 3

 1 4 6 3 VASICHKIN Viktor    2 1    2 4    2 5    2 3    2 1

 1 4 6 4 VINOGRADOV Ilya    2 3    2 3    2 2    2 4    2 1

   4 SVKSlovakia    6 6    6 6    6 6    6 6    6 8   3 3 2

 1 5 3 5 URBAN Balazs    2 4    2 2    2 2    2 3    2 3

 1 5 2 2 MARINOV Filip    2 2    2 4    2 3    2 0    2 1

 1 5 2 9 SLAMKA Michal    2 0    2 0    2 1    2 3    2 4

   5 CZECzech Republic    6 6    6 7    6 9    6 5    6 5   3 3 2

 1 1 2 4 HUML Jiri    2 1    2 4    2 2    2 2    2 4

 1 1 4 0 VODICKA Ludek    2 2    2 2    2 5    2 2    2 0

 1 1 3 7 STEPAN Vladimir    2 3    2 1    2 2    2 1    2 1

   6 GBRGreat Britain    6 7    6 2    6 5    6 7    6 3   3 2 4

 1 2 3 3 TARRANT Daniel Adrian James    2 2    2 0    2 3    2 4    2 2

 1 2 3 1 MCMILLAN Callum Jon    2 3    2 1    2 3    2 2    2 0

 1 2 3 6 WILKINSON Jack Douglas Leslie    2 2    2 1    1 9    2 1    2 1

   7 GERGermany    5 9    6 1    6 8    6 0    6 4   3 1 2

 1 2 5 7 EIDEKORN Steve    2 2    2 3    2 2    2 1    2 1

 1 2 5 2 ATACAN Ahmet    2 1    2 0    2 4    2 1    2 2

 1 2 6 0 HERMES Philipp    1 6    1 8    2 2    1 8    2 1
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   MEN JUNIOR  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  364 Italy GRAZINI, Valerio; MANCARELLA, Carlo; FIORAVANTI, Giulio;ITA 05 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  364 Italy GRAZINI, Valerio; MANCARELLA, Carlo; FIORAVANTI, Giulio;ITA 05 AUG 2011 ECH Belgrade (SRB)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 

   8 CYPCyprus    6 3    6 4    6 3    5 7    6 3   3 1 0

 1 1 0 2 KONSTANTINIDES Christoforos    2 2    2 4    2 3    2 2    2 0

 1 1 0 8 LOIZIDES Andreas    2 1    2 4    1 9    2 0    2 2

 1 1 0 0 ELIA Michalis    2 0    1 6    2 1    1 5    2 1

   9 BULBulgaria    6 1    6 1    5 6    6 3    6 3   3 0 4

 1 0 7 4 GEORGIEV Ivan    1 9    2 0    2 1    1 9    2 4

 1 0 7 6 KIRILOV Marin    2 3    1 9    1 9    2 2    1 9

 1 0 7 7 KOKALDZHIEV Todor    1 9    2 2    1 6    2 2    2 0

Note

Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ECH European Championships ER European Record WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
DOUBLE TRAP   MEN JUNIOR  

TUE  22 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  09:00

WR  147 CRAWFORD, William USA 10 SEP 2011 WCH Belgrade (SRB)

ER  146 CHETCUTI, WILLIAM MLT 24 JUN 2004 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Qualification)

FER  192 NARDUCCI, Stefano ITA 11 JUN 1998 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Final)

Bib Nat Rounds Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 Score S-off S-off

   1  1454 NEKRASOV Artem RUS  142  43  185 48  48  46 
Final shots:

   2  1378 XUEREB Nathan Lee MLT  142  40  182  + 2 46  49  47 
Final shots:

   3  1444 FOKEEV Kirill RUS  137  45  182  + 1 49  48  40 
Final shots:

   4  1351 VESCOVI Andrea ITA  136  44  180 47  46  43 
Final shots:

   5  1527 PRAJ Filip SVK  137  41  178 48  47  42 
Final shots:

   6  1466 ZAGUMENNOV Roman RUS  135  38  173 47  46  42 
Final shots:

   7  1350 VEDOVELLI Simone ITA  131  131 44  45  42 
   8  1349 TREVISAN Jacopo ITA  129  129 42  42  45 
   9  1282 KARYOFYLLIS Konstantinos GRE  103  103 34  37  32 
  10  1283 KARYOFYLLIS Stefanos GRE   96   96 34  30  32 
  11  1119 CHRYSANTHOU Angelos CYP   81   81 26  27  28 

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ECH European Championships ER European Record FER Final European Record WCH World Championships
WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
SKEET   MEN JUNIOR  

SAT  19 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  125 HANCOCK, Vincent USA 14 JUN 2007 WC Lonato (ITA)

ER  123 ADRIANOPOULOS Nikolaos GRE 11 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

ER  123 NILSSON Stefan SWE 11 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

ER  123 ZEMLIN Alexander RUS 11 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Qualification)

FER  148 ADRIANOPOULOS Nikolaos GRE 11 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

FER  148 ZEMLIN Alexander RUS 11 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

(Final)

Bib Nat Day 1 Day 2 Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5 Score S-off S-off

   1  1117 VASILIOU Nicolas CYP  121  21  142 25  25  24  24  23 
Final shots:

   2  1344 ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA  117  24  141  + 2 21  25  23  23  25 
Final shots:

   3  1133 PACAK Miroslav CZE  118  23  141  + 1 24  22  23  25  24 
Final shots:

   4  1126 KADLEC Frantisek CZE  117  23  140 25  23  23  23  23 
Final shots:

   5  1136 SLAVICEK Milos CZE  117  23  140 22  22  23  25  25 
Final shots:

   6  1442 FEDOROV Anatoly RUS +4 115  23  138 20  24  23  23  25 
Final shots:

   7  1336 GRIZI Vincenzo ITA +3 115  115 23  24  21  24  23 
   8  1401 NYBORG Ivan Matsson NOR +3 115  115 23  24  22  23  23 
   9  1328 CASSANDRO Tammaro ITA  114  114 21  23  22  24  24 
  10  1007 BARSEGHYAN Mishel ARM  114  114 24  22  21  23  24 
  11  1227 KILLANDER Karl Frederick GBR  114  114 22  23  22  24  23 
  12  1521 KUCHAROVIC Filip SVK  114  114 22  24  22  24  22 
  13  1300 ZSINGOR Andras HUN  113  113 25  22  23  21  22 
  14  1101 KAZAKOS George CYP  112  112 24  22  21  23  22 
  15  1105 KYPRIANOU Panayiotis CYP  111  111 18  23  23  24  23 
  16  1190 SORVO Henri FIN  111  111 19  24  22  23  23 
  17  1547 MOBERG Edvin SWE  111  111 21  23  23  22  22 
  18  1575 NAUMENKO Oleksiy UKR  111  111 23  20  25  21  22 
  19  1274 WUELPERN Gerrit GER  111  111 24  23  21  22  21 
  20  1008 BARSEGHYAN Volodya ARM  110  110 24  19  22  25  20 
  21  1261 KOZEREV Oleg GER  109  109 20  22  24  21  22 
  22  1393 SCHIPPER Lars NED  109  109 24  21  21  24  19 
  23  1456 PETROSIAN Artem RUS  108  108 20  24  20  22  22 
  24  1281 GOGOLAKIS Ioannis GRE  108  108 23  23  20  20  22 
  25  1191 TIAINEN Lauri FIN  108  108 21  21  22  23  21 
  26  1157 ECHEVERRIA Iraitz ESP  108  108 24  21  21  23  19 
  27  1009 BORISOV Roman ARM  108  108 22  24  24  19  19 
  28  1579 TRYGUBA Alexsandr UKR  107  107 19  20  23  22  23 
  29  1230 MCGONIGAL Sam GBR  106  106 19  22  22  21  22 
  30  1181 HEINONEN Pekka FIN  105  105 21  19  23  20  22 
  31  1264 MEYER ZU HOELSEN Andreas GER  104  104 23  19  20  20  22 
  32  1520 KRCMAR Dominik SVK  104  104 20  21  21  23  19 
  33  1534 TEKULA Filip SVK  103  103 22  18  19  20  24 
  34  1047 BODSON Florian BEL  103  103 22  19  22  20  20 
  35  1220 DAVIDMANN Charles GBR  102  102 19  16  21  23  23 
  36  1439 BABAEV Ruslan RUS  102  102 18  20  22  21  21 
  37  1033 AGAZADA Niyaz AZE  101  101 21  19  21  22  18 
  38  1037 GURBANOV Fuad AZE   98   98 20  21  18  20  19 
  39  1079 RADEV Plamen BUL   89   89 17  17  18  16  21 

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ECH European Championships ER European Record FER Final European Record WC World Cup
WR World Record24.05.2012   11:22:37  CET Page 1 of 1
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
SKEET   MEN JUNIOR

TEAM
SAT    -  START TIME  08:30

WR  360 Italy CASSANDRO, Tammaro; ROSSETTI, Gabriele; GRIZI, Vincenzo;ITA WCH Belgrade (SRB)
TER  357 Czech Republic TOMECEK Jakub; NOVOTA Jakub; SLAVICEK Milos;CZE WCH Munich (GER)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5

1 CZECzech Republic 7 1 6 7 6 9 7 3 7 2 3 5 2

1 1 3 3 PACAK Miroslav 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 5 2 4

1 1 3 6 SLAVICEK Milos 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 5 2 5

1 1 2 6 KADLEC Frantisek 2 5 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3

2 ITAItaly 6 5 7 2 6 6 7 1 7 2 3 4 6

1 3 4 4 ROSSETTI Gabriele 2 1 2 5 2 3 2 3 2 5

1 3 3 6 GRIZI Vincenzo 2 3 2 4 2 1 2 4 2 3

1 3 2 8 CASSANDRO Tammaro 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 4 2 4

3 CYPCyprus 6 7 7 0 6 8 7 1 6 8 3 4 4

1 1 1 7 VASILIOU Nicolas 2 5 2 5 2 4 2 4 2 3

1 1 0 1 KAZAKOS George 2 4 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2

1 1 0 5 KYPRIANOU Panayiotis 1 8 2 3 2 3 2 4 2 3

4 ARMArmenia 7 0 6 5 6 7 6 7 6 3 3 3 2

1 0 0 7 BARSEGHYAN Mishel 2 4 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 4

1 0 0 8 BARSEGHYAN Volodya 2 4 1 9 2 2 2 5 2 0

1 0 0 9 BORISOV Roman 2 2 2 4 2 4 1 9 1 9

5 RUSRussian Federation 5 8 6 8 6 5 6 6 6 8 3 2 5

1 4 4 2 FEDOROV Anatoly 2 0 2 4 2 3 2 3 2 5

1 4 5 6 PETROSIAN Artem 2 0 2 4 2 0 2 2 2 2

1 4 3 9 BABAEV Ruslan 1 8 2 0 2 2 2 1 2 1

6 FINFinland 6 1 6 4 6 7 6 6 6 6 3 2 4

1 1 9 0 SORVO Henri 1 9 2 4 2 2 2 3 2 3

1 1 9 1 TIAINEN Lauri 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 1

1 1 8 1 HEINONEN Pekka 2 1 1 9 2 3 2 0 2 2

7 GERGermany 6 7 6 4 6 5 6 3 6 5 3 2 4

1 2 7 4 WUELPERN Gerrit 2 4 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 1

1 2 6 1 KOZEREV Oleg 2 0 2 2 2 4 2 1 2 2

1 2 6 4 MEYER ZU HOELSEN Andreas 2 3 1 9 2 0 2 0 2 2

8 GBRGreat Britain 6 0 6 1 6 5 6 8 6 8 3 2 2

1 2 2 7 KILLANDER Karl Frederick 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 4 2 3

1 2 3 0 MCGONIGAL Sam 1 9 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2

1 2 2 0 DAVIDMANN Charles 1 9 1 6 2 1 2 3 2 3
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
SKEET   MEN JUNIOR

TEAM
SAT    -  START TIME  08:30

WR  360 Italy CASSANDRO, Tammaro; ROSSETTI, Gabriele; GRIZI, Vincenzo;ITA WCH Belgrade (SRB)
TER  357 Czech Republic TOMECEK Jakub; NOVOTA Jakub; SLAVICEK Milos;CZE WCH Munich (GER)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3  4  5

9 SVKSlovakia 6 4 6 3 6 2 6 7 6 5 3 2 1

1 5 2 1 KUCHAROVIC Filip 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 2

1 5 2 0 KRCMAR Dominik 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 9

1 5 3 4 TEKULA Filip 2 2 1 8 1 9 2 0 2 4

Legend

TER Team European Record WCH World Championships WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
TRAP   WOMEN JUNIOR

THU    -  START TIME  08:30

WR  73 HEIDEN, Rachael Lynn USA CAT Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
ER  72 STEFECEKOVA, Zuzana SVK WC Granada (ESP)

(Qualification)

FER  94 ROSSI Jessica ITA WC Suhl (GER)

(Final)

Bib Nat Rounds Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 Score S-off S-off

1 1347 STANCO Silvana ITA 68  18 86  + 3 23  22  23
Final shots:

2 1341 MONTANINO Alessia ITA 67  19 86  + 2 19  25  23
Final shots:

3 1449 KRASHENINNIKOVA Svetlana RUS 64  19 83 24  20  20
Final shots:

4 1130 MACHACOVA Nikola CZE 66  15 81 24  20  22
Final shots:

5 1457 RABAYA Ekaterina RUS 65  13 78 19  22  24
Final shots:

6 1135 RYLICHOVA Lucie CZE +163  14 77 18  24  21
Final shots:

7 1530 SLAMKOVA Nina SVK +063 63 19  21  23
8 1131 MICHALKOVA Gabriela CZE 62 62 23  17  22
9 1462 TUGOLUKOVA Yulia RUS 62 62 23  19  20

10 1271 WEISS Cornelia GER 61 61 19  20  22
11 1337 IEZZI Alessia ITA 59 59 20  19  20
12 1523 MARKOVICOVA Maria SVK 55 55 23  16  16
13 1577 OKHOTSKA Olena UKR 49 49 15  17  17

Note
Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend
CAT ER European Record FER Final European Record WC World Cup
WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
TRAP   WOMEN JUNIOR  

TEAM
THU  24 MAY 2012  -  START TIME  08:30

WR  202 China QI, Qiuwen; XU, Tian; WANG, Yajun;CHN 11 AUG 2009 WCH Maribor (SLO)

ER  193 Spain CANTARERO Karina; CLEMENTE Eva Maria; DIAZ Aitana;ESP 17 JUL 2009 ECH Osijek (CRO)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 

   1 ITAItaly    6 2    6 6    6 6   1 9 4  ERJ

 1 3 4 7 STANCO Silvana    2 3    2 2    2 3

 1 3 4 1 MONTANINO Alessia    1 9    2 5    2 3

 1 3 3 7 IEZZI Alessia    2 0    1 9    2 0

   2 CZECzech Republic    6 5    6 1    6 5   1 9 1

 1 1 3 0 MACHACOVA Nikola    2 4    2 0    2 2

 1 1 3 5 RYLICHOVA Lucie    1 8    2 4    2 1

 1 1 3 1 MICHALKOVA Gabriela    2 3    1 7    2 2

   3 RUSRussian Federation    6 6    6 1    6 4   1 9 1

 1 4 5 7 RABAYA Ekaterina    1 9    2 2    2 4

 1 4 4 9 KRASHENINNIKOVA Svetlana    2 4    2 0    2 0

 1 4 6 2 TUGOLUKOVA Yulia    2 3    1 9    2 0

Note

Please note that there are records achieved by several shooters and only the first to set the records is shown.
Refer to the Records list of ISSF website www.issf-sports.org

Legend

ECH European Championships ER European Record WCH World Championships WR World Record
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

FINAL RESULTS
SKEET   WOMEN JUNIOR

SAT    -  START TIME  08:30

ERJ  74 LUNDQVIST Therese SWE WCH Maribor (SLO)

(Qualification)

FERJ  93 SHARIKOVA Albina RUS ECH Belgrade (SCG)

(Final)

Bib Nat Rounds Qualification Final
Rank Name Finals Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3 Score S-off S-off

1 1443 FIRSOVA Olga RUS 68  21 89 23  22  23
Final shots:

2 1465 VINOGRADOVA Natalia RUS 65  23 88 24  21  20
Final shots:

3 1533 SYKOROVA Veronika SVK 66  18 84 23  21  22
Final shots:

4 1218 BRUCE Sian Elizabeth GBR 64  17 81 19  23  22
Final shots:

5 1134 PESKOVA Jitka CZE 62  18 80 22  21  19
Final shots:

6 1125 JAHODOVA Libuse CZE 62  16 78 23  18  21
Final shots:

7 1452 MELESHCHENKO Maria RUS 61 61 20  19  22
8 1342 ORLANDO Virginia ITA 59 59 20  18  21
9 1573 MALOVICHKO Iryna UKR 59 59 21  19  19

10 1199 ANASTASSIOU Lucie FRA 58 58 20  21  17
11 1222 GIBSON Hannah Louise GBR 57 57 17  18  22
12 1570 KOIRA Anastasiia UKR 57 57 17  19  21
13 1578 TOKAREVA Daria UKR 57 57 19  19  19
14 1225 HILL Amber GBR 55 55 16  18  21
15 1275 ZSCHIPPANG Stefanie GER 55 55 17  18  20
16 1415 ZIAJA Magdalena POL 53 53 16  20  17
17 1263 MESSERSCHMIDT Nadine GER 53 53 22  16  15

Legend
ECH European Championships ERJ European Record Junior FERJ Final European Record Junior WCH World Championships
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European Championship Shotgun  Larnaka  2012

RESULTS
SKEET   WOMEN JUNIOR

TEAM
SAT    -  START TIME  08:30

WR  204 Usa ENGLISH, Amber; CHIANG, Alexander; CONNER, Caitlin;USA WCH Maribor (SLO)
TER  198 Russia SHAKIROVA Albina; MICHSHUK Angelina; NEZNAMOVA SvetlanaRUS WCH Nicosa (CYP)

(Team) (Team Members)

Bib Nat Rounds
Rank Name Total RemarksNo. Code  1  2  3

1 RUSRussian Federation 6 7 6 2 6 5 1 9 4

1 4 4 3 FIRSOVA Olga 2 3 2 2 2 3

1 4 6 5 VINOGRADOVA Natalia 2 4 2 1 2 0

1 4 5 2 MELESHCHENKO Maria 2 0 1 9 2 2

2 GBRGreat Britain 5 2 5 9 6 5 1 7 6

1 2 1 8 BRUCE Sian Elizabeth 1 9 2 3 2 2

1 2 2 2 GIBSON Hannah Louise 1 7 1 8 2 2

1 2 2 5 HILL Amber 1 6 1 8 2 1

3 UKRUkraine 5 7 5 7 5 9 1 7 3

1 5 7 3 MALOVICHKO Iryna 2 1 1 9 1 9

1 5 7 0 KOIRA Anastasiia 1 7 1 9 2 1

1 5 7 8 TOKAREVA Daria 1 9 1 9 1 9

Legend
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